The thirty (30) day grace period will not apply to the forty-five (45) day 

period for payment of COBRA premiums as applicable to initial elections. 

The Continuation Coverage Contribution will be one hundred percent (100%) of the cost of 

coverage plus a two percent (2%) administrative fee for a total contribution of one hundred two 

percent (102%) of the cost of coverage. 

If timely payment of the Continuation Coverage Contribution is made to the Plan in an 

amount that is not significantly less than the amount due for a period of coverage, then the amount 

paid is deemed to satisfy the Plan’s requirement for the amount that must be paid for Continuation